Australian Capital Territory

# Mental Health (Care Coordinator) Appointment 2024 (No 1)

# Notifiable Instrument NI2024-115

made under the

Mental Health Act 2015, s 204 (Care Coordinator)

### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Mental Health (Care Coordinator) Appointment 2024 (No 1).* 

## 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

# 3 Appointment of Care Coordinator

I appoint the person who from time to time occupies the public service position number E01356 as Care Coordinator.

### 4 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Mental Health (Care Coordinator) Appointment 2019 (No 1)* [NI2019-173].

Emma Davidson MLA Minister for Mental Health 1 March 2024